Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Lesibana Makwela <LMakwela@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Monday, 20 September 2021 14:06
Te: reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;

NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za;
fergusanr@virtualchambers.co.za; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@]aa.crg.za; Matthew
Batista; Karabo Munene; infc@freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za; Yvonne Badenhorst;
annade @iawcircle.co za; info@legailyaccurate.co.za; inffo@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za;
admin@isrookiynadvocates.co.za; Michele Campbell; Michasi Morema

Subject: UNCPPCOSED MOTICN ROLL FOR 21 SEFT 2027

Attachments: UNOQPPOSED 21 SEPTEMBER 2021 JUDGE KOLLAPEN + JUBGE MBONGWE+JUDGE
RANGATA.rf; 21 SEPT 2021 UNQPPOSE MOTION ROLL pdf

Gocd afternoon

Please find herewith attached is the roil and directives from the office of Acting Judge Mogale.

Regards
Mr L A Makwela

Disclaimer

The information conainkd i thiz communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to recoive it 1f you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disc!osure, copying, distribution or taking
acticn ir. relation of i iz contanis of this information is strictly nrohibited and may be irlawful.

This 2m=i! has been scannad for viruses and malwarg, and may have bazn automatically archived by Mimecast Lic, an innovator in
Software as ¢ Swvicz (Saas) for business. Providing a safer and mare asefil place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, erchivinga znd compliance, To find cut more Click Here.



IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION, PRETORIA

) PRy | RPN AL A Vo dbawy § Bomonald e N P L b e g g % PRty g
mietier aiccatad to MOGALE Al in tha Unopposed Motion Ceourt for tha wack of tha

Z0 o 2 Seatemiber 2020

DIRECTIVE

Court session will start at 10h30
The virtual hearing is required. The virtual hearing is set for 10h30
3. Parties are requested to e-mail their Practice Note and Draft Orders in WCRD FORMAT
to Mr Lesibana Makwela (Judge’s Secretary} Lmakwela@judiciary.oig.za on the day
that a particular matter is heard and same should also be uploaded on caselines. If
parties encounter any difficulties, they must telephonicaliy contact Mr Makweia on
0731215494
4. Draft orders snould indicate when the matter wili be heard, judges name {i.e Mogale
Aj) and at the end of the draft order the name of counsels and Instructing Attorneys’
should appear
5. Notice of removal should be uploaded on caselines for matters removed by notice and
same shouid be emailed to Mr Makwela
6. Where opposition by the responded in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to ‘
oppose has been filed or the applicant’s attorneys were contacted by the respondent),
the applicant is required to contact the respondent and inform the respondent that I
written submisstons under oath shouid be sent to the abovementioned email address. ‘
7. Assoon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone, electronic
notification shouid be send to the same email addresses.

N R
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8. Parties appearing in person with no facilities to attend to an orline hearing, can come
to the High Court building, Court 6E by 8h30 so that necessary arrangements can be

made.
9. Partles are requested to upload the resent certificate of balance and the national

credit Act certificate.
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

21 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOLLAPEN J

1. EXPARTE:iN MPHELA 82152/18
2. EXPARTE:L D TSHOENE 47322/20
3. STD BANKLTD A TE MOETI 5399/21

4. N D BDAVIDSON A O ANTONIADES 21435/21
5. WESBANKLTD VS DISHSAT ELECTRONICS+1 80407/19
6. CJ GREYLING VS ELEMENT 110 DESIGN+1 92402/19
7. B/COF RIEBEECK VS M S KYEI 26011/21

| |

8. NP NGOMANE V5 ST NGCMANE 10002/21

9. R DU PLESSIS VS P J DU PLESSIS 56106/20




10.

11.

12.

13.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

F MALAMATSHOC

TJ POOLE

T G MATEKANE

T NYIDE

. FNB BANK LTD

. PM S MGIDI

FIRSTRAND AUTO LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

K VILJOEN

S JACKSON

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

RAF

MINISTER OF POLICE+L

MINISTEFR OF POLICE

S NYIDE

T M LIPHAPANG

P MASHIYANE+2

M K RAMATHESELE

S G GUMB!

E S MALAHLELA

O M A VAN RENSBURG

D VILOEN

L JACKSON

45385/17

63053/17

30270/16

5176/21

73744/17

6176/21

25969/21

36917/17

56632/20

26466/19

8750/21

42853/21




22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

28.

28.

30.

31.

32.

L A MOTLOUNG

EX PARTE; T MALULEKA

T MASHAU

J H VOLLENSTEIN

P M KOEKEMOER

. HJiGREEF

M F RiGNEY

T GRIFFIN

M A ROUX

F P VISAGIE

SBSA

VS

Vs

V3

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MINISTER OF POLICE

SHERIFF MIDRAND

| C DE GOUSSENCOURT

5 KOEKEMOER+1

P W ENGELBRECHT+1

S CASH+1

COMPENSATION FUND+1

A D ROUX

R ! VAN STADEN

A BOTHA

38580/17

25769/20

2826/21

302290/21

42837/21

27463/19

13151/20

73896/19

1871/19

38764/21

30979/21




21 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE !}

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42,

43,

M VAN DEN BERG

S PANAGOU

FORESIGHT ADVISCRY+1

P T KHOZA

WES-KAAP

ABSA BANK LTD

BLUE VALLEY GOLF

EX PARTE: H JONAH+1

A B MADUT

ABSA BANK LTD

V MAPUNGU

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

V5

Vs

VS

Vs

L VAN DEN BERG

G R PANAGOU

EMIRA FROPERTY

V F KHCZA

BRUYNS EQUIPMENT

E T MNCUBE+1

JETAMBI+3

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS

E H SMITH+2

RAF

39177/21

69363/16

63952/290

8039/17

27243/20

56313/20

1071/21

42351/21

40909/19

53848/20

70265/18




44,

45.

46,

47,

48,

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

STD BANKLTD

L MARITZ

STD BANK LTD

BLIND SA

ESSETUKE

MFCLTD

MERCEDEZ-BENZ

5B GUARANTEE

E EKSTEEN

P THANDELATE

EX PARTE: B JONCK

NEXOR 312 LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

S MOHALE+1

M} MARITZ

M C DUBE

MINISTER OF TRADE+4

RAF

MASIOLOCANE

W G FISHER

DZUGUDA PRODUCTIONS+1

T L EKSTEEN

STD BANK LTD

SAPOLTD

55333/19

32251/21

8042/20

14896/21

9115/19

44056/20

49176/20

22032/20

86924/18

16847/19

40202/21

29320/21




56.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

T E XHATI

. ABSA BANKLTD

J BARNARD

EX PARTE; T J MOKOENA

STD BANK LTD

F P FILIPE

J M MTOMBENI

P C HATTINGH

RAF FEE RECOVERY ASS

V5

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VT XHAT!

N D BARRETT+1

H | BARNARD

T M MATHEBULA+1

C V FILIPE

W MTOMBENI

M M E HATTINGH

RAF

22304/21

22382/21

71460/19

57312/1¢%

24565/2C

17645/21

1964/20

37148/21

63705/20




21 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RANGATA Al

65. EX PARTE: AS VAN ZYL 40862/21
65. A KING VS M E KING 38533/21
67. EXPARTE; ] A AN DER LINDE 40870/21
68. BLUE VALLEY ESTATE VS M H NKWANE+1 82496/19
69. ABSA BANK LTD VS M PESTANA 21037/20
70. E L MOTLHAKENG VS MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT,PRETORIA 3734/20

71. EXPARTE: A WILLEM+1 42352/21
72. STD BANK LTD VS TV KUNENE+1 58638/18
73. STC BANK LTD VS B C MTHETHWA 52582/18
74. WESBANK LTD VS B N NTOMBENTSHA 49594/20 |

75. Y LIEBENBEG VS J LIEBENBERG 33098/21




76.

77.

78.

79.

20.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

FNB BANKLTD

W PUTTER

THABO-MINERAL RESOURCES

EX PARTE; G | CRAUKAMP

STD BANK LTD

ABS BANK LTD

EX PARTE: A 5 DU PLESSIS+1

INYATHI TENT&CANVAS

EX PARTE; M A BOARDMAN

M M ZWENiI

C M VAN DER MERWE

PRODIRECT LTD

B HERBST

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

A

Vs

T 1 MAHOSHENNI+1

R VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

MINISTER OF MINERAL RESCURCES+3

NJGAWULA

A M MONAMA

1S VAN DYK+1

P DUBE

1 VANDER MERWE

CITY OF TSHWANE

JHERBST

10642/16

34240/21

15027/21

40636/21

3881/17

26001/21

40863/21

40633/21

40630/21

33483/21

57152/20

34711/20

33439/21




29,

20.

91.

g2.

23.

84.

95.

96.

97.

EX PARTE: J M VANDER MEST+1

STD BANKLTD

STD BANKLTD

EX PARTE; M NiGRINI

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

FNB BANK LTD

K'S WITBOQ!

EX PARTE: M J RICHARDS

J A NATHANSON

Vs

Vs

Vs

A

VS

Vs

E MAHLANGU+1

W HLONGWANE

P M MABONA

ECONOCOM 731 CC+2

RAF

AW HUDSON

40634/21

34370/20

43556/20

42353/21

30199/21

38796/19

54512/20

35788/21

15284/21




