#### Yvonne Badenhorst

From:

Lesibana Makwela <LMakwela@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Monday, 20 September 2021 14:06

To:

reception@loftusacv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;

NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za;

fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; Matthew Batista; Karabo Munene; info@freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; annade@iawcircle.co.za; info@legailyaccurate.co.za; info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za;

admin@brookiynadvocates.co.za; Michele Campbell; Michael Morema

Subject:

**UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL FOR 21 SEPT 2021** 

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED 21 SEPTEMBER 2021 JUDGE KOLLAPEN + JUDGE MBONGWE+JUDGE

RANGATA.rtf; 21 SEPT 2021 UNOPPOSE MOTION ROLL.pdf

#### Good afternoon

Please find herewith attached is the roll and directives from the office of Acting Judge Mogale.

Regards

Mr L A Makwela

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of this contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This empth has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

#### IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION, PRETORIA

Matter allocated to MOGALE AI in the Unopposed Motion Court for the week of the 20 to 24 September 2021.

#### **DIRECTIVE**

- 1. Court session will start at 10h30
- 2. The virtual hearing is required. The virtual hearing is set for 10h30
- 3. Parties are requested to e-mail their Practice Note and Draft Orders in WORD FORMAT to Mr Lesibana Makwela (Judge's Secretary) <a href="mailto:Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za">Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za</a> on the day that a particular matter is heard and same should also be uploaded on caselines. If parties encounter any difficulties, they must telephonically contact Mr Makwela on 0731215494
- 4. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judges name (i.e. Mogale AJ) and at the end of the draft order the name of counsels and Instructing Attorneys' should appear
- 5. Notice of removal should be uploaded on caselines for matters removed by notice and same should be emailed to Mr Makwela
- 6. Where opposition by the responded in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose has been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to the abovementioned email address.
- 7. As soon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone, electronic notification should be send to the same email addresses.

- 8. Parties appearing in person with no facilities to attend to an online hearing, can come to the High Court building, Court 6E by 8h30 so that necessary arrangements can be made.
- Parties are requested to upload the resent certificate of balance and the national credit Act certificate.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### **21 SEPTEMBER 2021**

# **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOLLAPEN J**

1.	EX PARTE: J N MPHELA			82152/18
2.	EX PARTE: L D TSHOENE			47322/20
3.	STD BANK LTD	VS	T E MOETI	5399/21
4.	N D DAVIDSON	VS	O ANTONIADES	21435/21
5.	WESBANK LTD	VS	DISHSAT ELECTRONICS+1	90407/19
6.	C J GREYLING	VS	ELEMENT 110 DESIGN+1	92402/19
7.	B/C OF RIEBEECK	VS	M S KYEI	26011/21
8.	N P NGOMANE	VS	S T NGOMANE	10002/21
9.	R DU PLESSIS	VS	P J DU PLESSIS	56106/20

10. F MALAMATSHO	VS	RAF	46385/17
11. TJ POOLE	<b>V</b> S	MINISTER OF POLICE+1	63053/17
12. T G MATEKANE	VS	MINISTEFR OF POLICE	30270/16
13. T NYIDE	VS	S NYIDE	5176/21
14. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T M LIPHAPANG	73744/17
15. P M S MGIDI	VS	P MASHIYANE+2	6176/21
16. FIRSTRAND AUTO LTD	VS	M K RAMATHESELE	25969/21
17. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	S G GUMBI	36917/17
18. FNB BANK LTD	VS	E S MALAHLELA	56632/20
19. FNB BANK LTD	VS	O M A VAN RENSBURG	26466/19
20. K VILIOEN	VS	D VILIOEN	8750/21
21. S JACKSON	VS	L JACKSON	42853/21

22. LA MOTLOUNG	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	38580/17
23. EX PARTE; T MALULEKA			25769/20
24. T MASHAU	VS	SHERIFF MIDRAND	2826/21
25. J H VOLLENSTEIN	VS	C DE GOUSSENCOURT	30290/21
26. P M KOEKEMOER	VS	S KOEKEMOER+1	42837/21
27. H J GREEF	VS	P W ENGELBRECHT+1	27463/19
28. M F RIGNEY	VS	S C ASH+1	13151/20
29. T GRIFFIN	VS	COMPENSATION FUND+1	73896/19
30. M A ROUX	VS	A D ROUX	1871/19
31. F P VISAGIE	VS	R J VAN STADEN	38764/21
32. SBSA	VS	А ВОТНА	30979/21

# **21 SEPTEMBER 2021**

# **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J**

33. M VAN DEN BERG	VS	L VAN DEN BERG	39177/21
34. S PANAGOU	VS	G R PANAGOU	69363/16
35. FORESIGHT ADVISORY+1	VS	EMIRA PROPERTY	63952/20
36. PT KHOZA	VS	V F KHOZA	8039/17
37. WES-KAAP	VS	BRUYNS EQUIPMENT	27243/20
38. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	E T MNCUBE+1	56313/20
39. BLUE VALLEY GOLF	VS	J E TAMBI+3	1071/21
40. EX PARTE: H JONAH+1			42351/21
41. A B MADUT	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS	40909/19
42. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	E H SMITH+2	53848/20
43. V MAPUNGU	VS	RAF	70265/18

44. STD BANK LTD	VS	S MOHALE+1	55333/19
45. L MARITZ	VS	M J MARITZ	32251/21
46. STD BANK LTD	VS	M C DUBE	8042/20
47. BLIND SA	VS	MINISTER OF TRADE+4	14996/21
48. E S SETUKE	VS	RAF	9115/19
49. MFC LTD	VS	MASIOLOANE	44056/20
50. MERCEDEZ-BENZ	VS	W G FISHER	49176/20
51. SB GUARANTEE	VS	DZUGUDA PRODUCTIONS+1	22032/20
52. E EKSTEEN	VS	T L EKSTEEN	86924/18
53. P THANDELATE	VS	STD BANK LTD	16847/19
54. EX PARTE: B JONCK			40202/21
55. NEXOR 312 LTD	VS	SAPO LTD	29320/21

56. TEXHATI	VS	V T XHATI	22304/21
57. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N D BARRETT÷1	22382/21
58. J BARNARD	VS	H J BARNARD	71460/19
59. EX PARTE; T J MOKOENA			57312/19
60. STD BANK LTD	VS	T M MATHEBULA+1	24565/20
61. F P FILIPE	vs	C V FILIPÉ	17645/21
62. J M MTOMBENI	VS	W MTOMBENI	1964/20
63. P C HATTINGH	VS	M M E HATTINGH	37148/21
64. RAF FEE RECOVERY ASS	VS	RAF	63705/20

### **21 SEPTEMBER 2021**

# **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RANGATA AJ**

65. EX PARTE: A S VAN ZYL			40862/21
66. A KING	VS	M E KING	38533/21
67. EX PARTE; J A AN DER LINDE			40870/21
68. BLUE VALLEY ESTATE	VS	M H NKWANE+1	89496/19
69. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M PESTANA	21037/20
70. E L MOTLHAKENG VS	MAST	FER OF THE HIGH COURT,PRETORIA	3734/20
71. EX PARTE: A WILLEM+1			42352/21
72. STD BANK LTD	VS	T V KUNENE+1	58638/18
73. STD BANK LTD	VS	B C MTHETHWA	52582/18
74. WESBANK LTD	VS	B N NTOMBENTSHA	49594/20
75. Y LIEBENBEG	VS	J LIEBENBERG	33098/21

76. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T   MAHOSHENNI+1	10642/16
77. W PUTTER	VS	R VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	34240/21
78. THABO-MINERAL RESOURCES	s vs	MINISTER OF MINERAL RESOURCES+3	15027/21
79. EX PARTE; G J CRAUKAMP			40636/21
80. STD BANK LTD	VS	N J GAWULA	3881/17
81. ABS BANK LTD	VS	A M MONAMA	26001/21
82. EX PARTE: A S DU PLESSIS+1			40863/21
83. INYATHI TENT&CANVAS	VS	J S VAN DYK+1	40633/21
84. EX PARTE; M A BOARDMAN			40630/21
85. M M ZWENI	VS	P DUBE	33483/21
86. C M VAN DER MERWE	VS	J VANDER MERWE	57152/20
87. PRODIRECT LTD	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	34711/20
88. B HERBST	VS	J HERBST	33439/21

89. EX PARTE: J M VANDER NES	40634/21		
90. STD BANK LTD	VS	E MAHLANGU+1	34370/20
91. STD BANK LTD	VS	W HLONGWANE	43556/20
92. EX PARTE; M NIGRINI			42353/21
93. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	P M MABONA	30199/21
94. FNB BANK LTD	VS	ECONOCOM 731 CC+2	38796/19
95. K S WITBOOI	VS	RAF	54512/20
96. EX PARTE: M J RICHARDS			35788/21
97. J A NATHANSON	VS	A W HUDSON	15284/21